01-11-2001



orney Docket No. 020211-000300US

101579630 Patent and commerce Patent St. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached driginal documents or copy thereof	FORM PTO-1595	1781 1381 86101 1488 61111 1888 (BULL BINGE 144) 668 (BULL BINGE 144)	LLC Department of Commerce	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Secretary of State for Dafence acting through the Defence Evaluation and Research Agency Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes		101579630	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
The Secretary of State for Defence acting through the Defence Evaluation and Research Agency Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes	To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
acting through the Defence Evaluation and Research Agency Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes	Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
City: London State: ZIP: Sw3 3QH Additional names and addresses attached? Additional names and addresses attached?	acting through the Defence Evaluation ar	nd Research		
3. Nature of conveyance: Additional names and addresses attached? Assignment Change of Name Yes No 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s): 5,974.385 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Darin J. Gibby Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and felial, the foregoing is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Date Date Date Date Atty Reg. No. 38.464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Assignments	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attach	ned? Street Ad	dress: 37 Ixworth Place	
Assignment	☐ Yes	City: Lon	don State: ZIP: Sw3 3QH	
Socurity Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other: License Agreement Execution Date: October 13, 2000 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s): 5,974,385 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailled: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP TWO Embarcador Center, 8° Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☐ No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	Nature of conveyance:	Additional nan	nes and addresses attached?	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 5,974,385 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?	☐ Assignment ☐ Merge	er 📗 Ye:	s 🖾 No	
Execution Date: October 13, 2000 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 5,974,385 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 5,974,385 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 5,974,385 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: October 13, 2000			
A. Patent Application No(s): 5,974,385 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8 Deposit account number: 20-1430 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	A. Patent Application No(s): 5,974,385 B. Patent No(s):			
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38.464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. B Deposit account number: 20-1430 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Phone: (303) 571-4000 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. B Deposit account number: 20-1430	Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed	☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments		during the	e pendency of this application, or credit any	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	9. Statement and signature.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments				
Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments			12/13/00	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	Name of Person Signing Sign	ratu re	Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Box: Assignments				

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0371

Licence Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT

made the Hirtieth day of October-

BETWEEN

THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR DEFENCE acting through the Defence Evaluation and Research Agency, Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 0LX (hereinafter called "DERA") of the one part, and

20/20 SPEECH LIMITED, whose registered office is 37 Ixworth Place, London SW3 3QH (hereinafter called ("TTSL"), of the other part.

WITNESSETH that DERA hereby grants unto the Licensee an exclusive licence within the field of applications of speech recognition under United States Patent Number US 5974385 (hereinafter called "the Licence") upon the terms and conditions of an Agreement dated the 29th day of November 1999 and made between the parties hereto; TTSL shall have the right to grant sub-licences under the Licence but the Licence shall not be assigned mortgaged or charged without the prior written consent of DERA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

the parties hereto have caused this Licence Agreement to be signed on their behalf as set out below:-

Signed on behalf of

20/20 SPEECH LIMITED

Printed Name ANIMONY STEVENS

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

Signed on behalf of

THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR DEFENCE

Printed Name A.O. BOWDERY

DIRECTOR / IPD (DERA) An Assistant Director of Patents

Authorised by the Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0372